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*IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR Y11 PARENTS/CARERS - GCSE exam contingency days are: Thursday 6th June (afternoon), Thursday 13th June (afternoon) and Wednesday 26th June (all day) 
These contingency days have been set by JCQ and are designed to be used in the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations. If disruption occurs, the GCSE exam would be taken either for the first time or 
again on any date up to and including the contingency day. Students taking public examinations should not plan to go on holiday before the 26th June regardless of when their last exam takes place.  
This is a JCQ decision and applies to all students taking examinations in Summer 2024 in all schools and colleges 

Date Start Board Qualification  Exam Duration 
Tuesday 30th April 09:15 Pearson GCSE Art practical exam   5h 

Wednesday 1st May  09:15 Pearson GCSE Art practical exam 5h 
      

Friday 3rd May x 
 
 
 
x 

Pearson  
Pearson 

 
 

AQA 

Entry Level  
GCSE 

 
 

GCSE 

Deadline for all Entry Level papers to be completed in Maths and Science  
PE – Component 3: Practical Performance upload deadline 

                                 Component 4: Personal Exercise Plan (PEP) upload deadline 
 

Deadline for all English Non-Exam Assessment – Spoken Language 

X 
X 
X 
 

20m 
      

Thursday 9th May  09:15 WJEC GCSE Religious Studies Route A: Component 1 2hr 

Friday 10th May 09:15 AQA GCSE Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 1 Foundation & Higher Tiers 1hr 15m 
      

Monday 13th May  09:15 AQA GCSE English Literature: Shakespeare and the 19th century novel 1hr 45m 

Thursday 16th May 09:15 
 

13:00 

Pearson  
 

WJEC 

GCSE 
 

GCSE 

Maths Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Foundation & Higher Tiers  
 

Religious Studies Route A: Component 2 

1hr 30m 
 

1hr 

Friday 17th May 09:15 AQA GCSE Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 Foundation & Higher Tiers 1hr 15m 
      

Monday 20th May 09:15 AQA GCSE English Literature: Modern texts and poetry 2hr 15m 

Tuesday 21st May 13:00 OCR Cambridge Nationals Health & well-being for child development  1hr 15m 

Wednesday 22nd May 
 
 
 

09:15 
 

13:00 

AQA 
 

Pearson 

GCSE 
 

GCSE 

Combined Science: Trilogy – Physics Paper 1 Foundation & Higher Tiers  
 

PE- Component 1: Fitness and Body Systems 

1hr 15m 
 

1h 30m 

Thursday 23rd May 09:15 AQA GCSE English Language: Explorations in creative reading and writing 1hr 45m 
Half Term                                                                                                                                                                                            Half Term 

Monday 3rd June 09:15 
 

13:00 

Pearson 
 

Pearson 

GCSE 
 

GCSE 

Maths Paper 2 (Calculator) Foundation & Higher Tiers 
 

PE – Component 2: Health and Performance 

1hr 30m 
 

1h 15m 

Wednesday 5th June  x AQA 
ASDAN 

Unit Awards 
Short Course 

All unit awards to be completed with all evidence required by end of day 
All student portfolios completed by the end of the day  

X 
X 

Thursday 6th June 
 
 

09:15 
 

13:00 

AQA 
 

All  

GCSE 
 

GCSE 

English Language: Writers' viewpoints and perspectives 
 

All Exam Boards                                *Exam Contingency afternoon  

1hr 45m 

Friday 7th June  09:15 
 

13:00 

WJEC 
 

AQA 

GCSE 
 

GCSE 

Religious Studies Route A: Component 3 
 

Combined Science: Trilogy – Biology Paper 2 Foundation & Higher Tiers  

1hr 
 

1hr 15m 
      

Monday 10th June 09:15 Pearson GCSE Maths Paper 3 (Non-Calculator) Foundation & Higher Tiers  1hr 30m 

Tuesday 11th June  09:15 AQA GCSE Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 2 Foundation & Higher Tiers 1hr 15m 

Thursday 13th June  13:00 All GCSE All Exam Boards                                *Exam Contingency afternoon   

Friday 14th June  13:00 AQA GCSE Combined Science: Trilogy – Physics Paper 2 Foundation & Higher Tiers  1hr 15m 
      

Wednesday 26th June All Exam Boards                                                                                              *Exam Contingency Day                                                                      All Day 


